125 mg, coated tablets 
Extract of turnip root

Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine. It contains information that is important to you.

Always take this medicine exactly as described in this leaflet or as your doctor or pharmacist has told you. 

  • Save this information, you may need to read it again.
  • Contact the pharmacy staff if you need more information or advice.
  • If you get any side effects, talk to your doctor or pharmacist. This also applies to any side effects not mentioned in this information.
  • You should talk to your doctor if your symptoms worsen or do not improve within 2 weeks.

In this leaflet: 
1. What Baldrian-Dispert Forte is and what it is used for 
2. What you need to know before taking Baldrian-Dispert Forte 
3. How to take Baldrian-Dispert Forte 
4. Possible side effects 
5. How Valerian-Dispert Forte should be stored 
6. Contents of the packaging and other information 

1. What Baldrian-Dispert Forte is and what it is used for

Valerian-Dispert Forte is an herbal medicine designed to relieve temporary insomnia and temporary mild anxiety.

2. What you need to know before taking Baldrian-Dispert Forte

Do not take Baldrian-Dispert Forte:

  • if you are allergic to a turnip or any of the other ingredients of this medicine (listed in section 6).

Warnings and cautions

It is not known how specific medical conditions affect or are affected by treatment with Baldrian-Dispert Forte.

Therefore, talk to your doctor or pharmacist before taking Baldrian-Dispert Forte

  • if you have any chronic illness
  • if you have or have previously had impaired liver or kidney function.

Children and young people

Valerian-Dispert Forte should not be given to children under 12 years of age.

Other medicines and Baldrian-Dispert Forte

Do not use other sleeping pills or sedatives at the same time as Baldrian-Dispert Forte without talking to a doctor first.

In case of contact with a doctor or other healthcare professional, remember to tell them that you are taking or have recently taken Baldrian-Dispert Forte.

Valerian-Disper Forte with alcohol

Avoid alcoholic beverages when taking this medicine, as the effects may be exacerbated.

Pregnancy and breastfeeding

Valerian-Dispert Forte should not be used by pregnant or lactating women as there is a lack of experience.

Driving and using machines

Valerian-Dispert Forte may impair the ability to drive and use machines. Therefore, if you feel affected by Baldrian-Dispert Forte, avoid driving and handling machinery.

You are responsible for assessing whether you are fit to drive a motor vehicle or perform work that requires increased attention. One of the factors that can affect your ability in these respects is the use of drugs due to their effects and/or side effects. Descriptions of these effects and side effects can be found in other sections. Read all the information in this leaflet for guidance. If you are not sure, talk to your doctor or other healthcare professional.

Valerian-Dispert Forte contains lactose and sucrose

If you have been told by your doctor that you have an intolerance to some sugars, contact your doctor before taking this medicine.

3. How to take Baldrian-Dispert Forte

Always take this medicine exactly as described in this leaflet or as your doctor or pharmacist has told you. Ask your doctor or pharmacist if you are unsure.

Valerian-Dispert Forte tablets should be swallowed whole with liquid and should not be chewed.

The usual dose for adults and adolescents over 12 years of age:

  • Temporary insomnia: 1-4 tablets half an hour before bedtime. If necessary, the dose can be increased, so that 1-4 tablets are taken earlier in the evening, followed by 1-4 tablets half an hour before bedtime.
  • Temporary mild anxiety: 1-2 tablets 3 times a day.

Maximum 8 tablets per day.

Contact a doctor if symptoms worsen or do not improve during treatment.

Not recommended for children under 12 years.

If you have any further questions on the use of this product, ask your doctor or pharmacist.

4. Possible side effects

No side effects are known with the recommended use.

If you get any side effects, talk to your doctor or pharmacist. 

5. How to store Baldrian-Dispert Forte

Keep this medicine out of the sight and reach of children.

Do not store above 30 ° C.

Do not use this medicine after the expiry date which is stated on the carton and tablet carton after “Ed. that. ”. The expiration date is the last day of the specified month.

Medicines should not be disposed of via wastewater or household waste. Ask your pharmacist how to dispose of medicines no longer required. These measures will help to protect the environment.

6. Contents of the packaging and other information

Content declaration

  • The active substance is a dry root extract from the taproot.1 tablet contains 125 mg of extract, corresponding to approximately 560 mg of dried root of the taproot.
  • The other ingredients are dextrin, microcrystalline cellulose, lactose monohydrate(22 mg per tablet), macrogols, anhydrous colloidal silica, magnesium stearate, shellac, hypromellose, talc, light magnesium oxide, acacia gum, sucrose (122 mg per tablet), povidone, titanium) carmellose sodium, wax, and carnauba wax.

What the medicine looks like and contents of the pack

The coated tablets are white, round, and have a curved surface.

Printing packaging (PVC / PVDC / Al).

Pack sizes: 50, 100, and 200 tablets.

Not all pack sizes may be marketed.

Marketing Authorisation Holder

Vemedia Manufacturing BV

Verrijn Stuartweg 60

1112 AX Diemen

Netherlands

Local representative:

Abcur AB

Box 1452

251 14 Helsingborg

Muhammad Nadeem

Leave a Reply